Noah, in whose time the deluge occurred because of the apostasy, and the number of the cubits [H: 60 
cubits, W: 6 cubits] of the image for which these just men were sent into the fiery furnace, do indicate 
the number of the name of that man [Antichrist]… (Emphasis added). Six hundred and sixty-six (666). 

I want you to understand how powerful what Irenaeus saw was and the point he wanted to make. 
Irenaeus saw, wait a second, there is a connection between the story of Noah and the Book of Daniel. 
And that connection is when you look at Revelation in this apocalyptic moment, and you have the mark